## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5713435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XINDI ZHANG	08/21/2019
BORIS SHULMAN	08/20/2019
ALEXANDER ALPEROVICH	08/20/2019
PATRICK CHUNG	09/11/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
Internal Address:	C/O MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16547399	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-538-9035

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	407050-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. SADLOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Sadlowski/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=407050-US-NP-Assignment-MTL-ALPEROVICH-Signed-#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050343 FRAME: 0142 source=407050-US-NP-Assignment-MTL-ALPEROVICH-Signed-#page2.tif
source=407050-US-NP-Assignment-MTL-CHUNG-Signed-#page1.tif
source=407050-US-NP-Assignment-MTL-CHUNG-Signed-#page2.tif
source=407050-US-NP-Assignment-MTL-SHULMAN-Signed-#page1.tif
source=407050-US-NP-Assignment-MTL-SHULMAN-Signed-#page2.tif
source=407050-US-NP-Assignment-MTL-ZHANG-Signed-#page1.tif
source=407050-US-NP-Assignment-MTL-ZHANG-Signed-#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050343 FRAME: 0143

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 407050-US-NP

I <u>Alexander ALPEROVICH</u> joint inventor of subject matte application entitled " <u>Dynamic</u>	r ("INVENTION") disclosed	·
("APPLICATION"), which:		
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microsol LEGAL REPRESENT on August No. 16/547,399	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washing FATIVES), to insert here 21, 2019 and by the following Offinark Office) this APPLICA	Technology Licensing, pton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed given Application ce <u>US – United States</u>
filing date, and Of	fice, when known;	
$\square$ was filed on	and was given	
No	by the following Office	<u>.</u>
8	3	
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its success desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTIP patents derived therefrom, successfor the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	isors and assigns ("ASSIG re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION h as continuing applicatio	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the	ne Application No., filin	g date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after the	ney are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

- Annual linear	garanananana,
	ž.
	3
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
innamental manamental manamental manamental manamental manamental manamental manamental manamental manamental m	announted the state of
	3
	3
	š

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1	
	2019-88 - 20
Inventor s/Signature	Date
Alexander ALPEROVICH	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 407050-US-NP

l <u>Patr</u>	<u>ick CHUNG</u> ("ASSK	GNOR") am the	original	inventor	or an oriç	inal joint
inventor of	subject matter (	'INVENTION") d	lisclosed a	and/or	claimed in	a patent
application	entitled "Dynamic	Scaling for	Data Pro	ocessing	Streaming	<u>System</u> "
("APPLICATIO	N"), which:					
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR her	reby auth	orizes.	and reques	sts.
	ASSIGNEE'S legal				·	
	LLC, One Microsof	•				•
	LEGAL REPRESENT	•	•			
	on	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and	given	Applicat	
	No.	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	by	the	follow	
	Offica	ANADARA ANADAR	,		APPLICATIO	-
	Application No., fi	ling date, and C				•
		,			· ¥	
1231	was filed on <u>Augu</u>	er 31 3010 ewa		. Amelian	win w kin	
الكا	16/547,399 by th			• •		n al
			re <u>no , ni</u>	nieu Jia	<u>tes ratent an</u>	<u>ırı</u>
	Trademark Office"	,				e.
8.61.mm	anse Tarkanlani ( ) i	namaina iii	ikin o la in mom.	n limeter	i linkilih, ma	non are are are are
	soft Technology Lic	<del></del>	-		:	•
	self and its succes					
	acquiring, the enti		-			•
**	rity, in the INVENTI			•	• •	
-	ved therefrom, suc	-	- 1		•	
	ited States, its t	ermones, and	all lorei	gn cou	ntries (Ari	"LICATION
DERIVATIVES	; )),					
مدديم	برطميع ما ١٢٥١٨	anthonimae e			ለሮሮ!ም <b>አየ</b> ሮሮ፣ሮ	1 6 6 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	NOR hereby		•			
	TIVES to insert the	• •		-		me une
	ole for any APPLICA	***************************************	ves affet fi	meere	mown;	
Application I		Filing Date		Office		
		caramini minima na manana na m	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		annununun kannis sesam	
,		•	••••••••••••••••••••••			
				1		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT	'ASSIGNMENT MS	3 Docket No.:	407050-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

21		
	9/11/20	19
inventor's Signature	Date	
Patrick CHUNG		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in	Native Language
	(if other than Eng	glish)

Annual services and services are services and services are services are services and services are services are services and services are services are services are services are services and services are services are services are services are services are services are services ar		announcement of the second of
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	<u> </u>	
L	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<i>(</i>
3		<b>`</b>	
- 3			1 and 1
3	\$ DECEMBER 1 TO 1 T		<b>?</b>
3	÷	•	1
3			\$i
3		1	<b>;</b>
3		j	<b>3</b>
3		3	
- 9	i	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

MS Docket No.: 407050-US-NP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

<u> </u>	8 hol 2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Boris SHULMAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 407050-US-NP

I <u>Xindi ZHANG</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Dynamic Scaling for Data Processing Streaming System</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on August 21, 2019 and given Application
	No. 16/547,399 by the following Office US - United States
	Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.,
	filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

	200																																																																						
	200	,,,,	***	•	***	***	***	•••	***		***			***		•	77	•	88		***							 ~~~			~~	•••	•••		w	 w	•••	 	111	 					•					~~	~~~	~~	~~	~~	~~	~~	~~	~~~		~~	~~~	~~	***	***			 			•	
	333		,,,,		***		***	•										•		•						***	w	***	w	٠.	***		***	***	×	 ×	***			 		 		 	•					***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	****	***	***	***	***	,,,,,	• • • •	 			***	⅏	•
3	333		w	33	***	œ	***																		***	***		***	:::	1	***	***	**	88	×	:::			:::											***	***	***	~~	m	***	m	~~	***	m	***	***	***	***					888			
1	333		777	88		w	***										88		88		w	33			***	***	×	w	×	: :	w	**	**		×	×	*		333				×							***	***	***	m	333	***	m	***		***	***	***	***	***				М.	w	888		
3	333		W	M		W	***								×.		W	W	8	×	W		W	333		w		***	×	1	**		×		×	×	*			 	3									***	***	m	~~	***	***	m	***	~~	***	***	***	m	m	•							•••
3	8		***	8	***	∭	×								×				₩	×			1	W	w	×	×	w	w		×		×		×	×					×									×	m	m	×	***	M	m	***	~~	***	×	***	×	m							***	
1			0	8	W		░											W				8		W				₩			w				×	×				8					W						×	m	×		M	×	×	***	₩	×	×	×									
1			ı	8	M		×					×	×		N			W		×			W	W											×	×						×									m	M	<b>~</b>		M			~	***		***									***	
į			M		X	M							×		X			N					8							ì					×	8				8		×									×	×	<b>~</b>		×				***		×									***	
Ì																														ì					×	×						×									×		×			M		M			×										8
Ì																														ì						8	8														×		×	M		M	M	M	×	×	×										8
į																														į																		1					×			×		×	×		X							w			×
į																														ì						×												1					×			M			×		×							w			×
į																																																1					×															w			×
į																																																1			Ĭ		×		×					X								w			8
į																																																1					×			×					×										8
į																																																1			Ĭ		×			×					×										8

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES").

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Xindi ZHANG

Printed Name in English

CNA Date

**学代へが** 

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2